10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXAMINER HEARING
IN THE MATTER OF:
Application of OGS Operating
for compulsory poolina,
Eddy County, New Mexico.
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

October 18, 1989

ORIGINAL

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244

Case 9771




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

HEARING EXAMINER: I'll call next case No.

9771, which igs the application of OGS Operating

. Company for compulsory poolinag, Eddy County, New

Mexico.
At the Applicant's request, this case will

be dismissed.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
forecoing transcript of proceedings before the 0il
Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
ceused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
superviecsion; and that the foregoing is a true and
accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
invelved in this matter and that I have no personal
interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL November 13,

a i f ' (
424;%LZ’ZZEL‘£

1989.

DEBORAH O'BINE
CSR No. 127

My commisgion expires: Aucust 10, 1990

‘T record of cong 31
a of Proceadin- in
rj.?: ) vEad s IR

9 o Case No, 277,

H

.

-
‘ervation Givicime Examin..

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




