1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO								
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT								
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
4									
5									
6									
7	EXAMINER HEARING								
8									
9	IN THE MATTER OF:								
10									
11	Application of OGS Operating Case 9771								
12	for compulsory pooling,								
13	Eddy County, New Mexico.								
14									
15									
16	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS								
17									
18	BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER								
19									
20	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING								
21	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO								
22	October 18, 1989								
23									
24									
25	ORIGINAL								

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

1			HE.	ARING	EXA	MINER:	I'1	I call	next	case	No.
2	9771,	whi	ch i	s the	app	licəti	on of	ogs (	Operat	ing	
3	Compan	y f	or c	ompul	sory	pooli	ng, E	ddy Co	ounty,	New	
4	Mexico	•									
5			Αt	the	Appl	icant'	s reg	uest,	this	case	will
6	be dis	mis	sed.								
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
21											
22											
23 24											
2 <del>4</del> 2 5											

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER							
	CHAILICALE OF KEFORIEK							
2	OMAME OF MEN MENTOO							
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ) ss.							
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE )							
5								
6	I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand							
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the							
8	foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil							
9	Conservation Division was reported by me; that I							
10	caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal							
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and							
12	accurate record of the proceedings.							
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative							
14	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys							
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal							
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.							
17	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL November 13,							
18	1989. $\lambda = \sqrt{2}$							
19	Geborah Buc							
20	DEBORAH O'BINE							
21	CSR No. 127							
22	My commission expires: August 10, 1990							
23	l do heroku							
24	do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case by							
25	the Examiner hearing of Case No. 977/,							
	Martin 1989							
	Oil Conservation Division LNG							
	CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244							